PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Donald Brinton Bixler	08/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6507351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)969-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: kschrock@imsciences.com

Correspondent Name: Kourtney Schrock

Address Line 1: 970 Terra Bella Ave. Suite 8

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kourtney Schrock

Total Attachments: 2

source=Brint Bixler PDF#page1.tif source=Brint Bixler PDF#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Mr. Donald Brinton Bixler, having residence at 11574 Hemingway Dr., Reston, VA 20194 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC a Delaware limited liability corporation having an address at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
60/111,532	US	Dec 9 th , 1998	System for managing personal and group networked information, Donald Brinton Bixler
US6507351	US	Dec 8 th , 1999	System for managing personal and group networked information, Donald Brinton Bixler

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assigner further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0639 The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Restan, VA

on August 2, 2005

ASSIGNOR

By: Donald Britton Buller

Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)

State of VIRGINIA

SS::

County of FAIRFAX

On 8/2/05, 2005, before me, CHRISTINE TERSHAK

on Solve Public, personally appeared Danne O. By personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name

is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal

RECORDED: 08/22/2005

executed the instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0640